
Dates for Summer Term Please throw out your old ‘Dates for the Diary’ and replace it with this. We have made some 
changes and additions so please read through carefully. Thank you. 

Mon 16th – 20th May Assessment Week for all except Y6         

Wednesday 18th May Y6 to go to Louisa Centre for swimming assessment 

Friday 20th May Y3 and Y4 Cricket Competition 

Friday 20th May Showing of the Howtown Slideshow to Y6 parents – Upper School Hall 9 a.m. 

Monday 23rd May Annual Art Exhibition - celebrating the children’s artwork 
Parents will be invited to attend this. We’ll have a coffee afternoon from 2 p.m. and those who just 
want to look at the artwork can come in from 2:30 or after pick up.  

Monday 23rd May Girls’ Five-a-side final at Greenland Primary 

Tuesday 24th May Y1 Multi Skills Festival  

25th May 
26th May and 27th May 

TEACHER TRAINING DAYS – no children in school for these 3 days. This is your chance to book a 
cheaper holiday before the rest of the schools break up on Friday 27th May. 

May Half Term Monday 30th May to Friday 3rd June 

Monday 6th June Back to school 

6th to 10th June Phonics Screening Check – Test Week – All of Y1 children plus those Y2 children who did not reach the 
required standard last year.  

Monday 6th June Post SAT treat for Y6 this afternoon, Vision Education paying for an ice-cream van 

6th June to 24th June Multiplication Tables Check – Test period for all in Y4 
Monday 6th June  
PLEASE NOTE CHANGE 
OF DATE 

SPORTS WEEK 
CnS Active Morning for all children from Y1 to Y6 
Sponsored Bike Ride after school for children from Y2 to Y6 

Tuesday 7th June 
PLEASE NOTE CHANGE 
OF DATE 

SPORTS DAYS for all year groups: 
9:15 – Years 5 and 6 
10:15 – Years 1 and 2 
11:00 – Pre-School (Bumblebees only) 
12:45 – Pre-School (Ladybirds and Caterpillars) and Reception 
1:30 – Years 3 and 4 
Parents will be invited to attend Sports Day. Please meet on the school field at the time stated, 
entering by the main gates. There will be no parent or toddler race this year. 
As we are inviting parents we will not be recording this as well.  

Thursday 9th June Sleepover for Y6 at our school 

Friday 10th June Activity Day for Y5 and Y6 at our school 

Friday 10th June Non School Uniform Day – please send in a donation for school fund, one per family 

Tuesday 14th June Mindful Afternoon session for 4M. Parents will be invited to attend this with their children @ 2:15 p.m. 

Weds 15th June Full Governing Body Meeting 
Week beg 20th June Science Week  Catch Up Week 

Wednesday 22nd June In It Together Conference for Y3 at Durham Leadership Centre exploring diversity and equality 

Thursday 23rd June Monozukuri visit at Nissan for 56T (This visit is sponsored by Nissan so no cost to us) 

Friday 24th June Monozukuri visit at Nissan for 6P (This visit is sponsored by Nissan so no cost to us) 

Friday 24th June Letters to go out today to all parents re classes for next year 

Weds 29th June Transition day for new Reception children 
Weds 29th June 6 p.m. Bingo Night organised by the Friends of Tanfield Lea @ 6 p.m. More info nearer the event 

Friday 1st July Non School Uniform Day – please send in a donation for school fund, one per family 

Monday 4th – 6th July Transition Days for Tanfield School and NDA 

Monday 4th July Transition lesson for all children at our school – moving to their new classes 

Monday 4th July Meet the Teacher meeting for all parents from Rec to Y6 – 4:00 p.m. Creche will be available 

Tuesday 5th July Y2 Multi Skills Festival  

Wednesday 6th July Transition afternoon for Reception moving into Y1. Parents will be invited to attend @ 2 p.m. 

Friday 8th July Y5 and Y6 girls v girls/boys v boys Athletics Competition  

Monday 11th July Parent Meetings for those who might want to speak to their child’s teacher. 

Wednesday 13th July Pre-School, Reception and Y1 visit to Hall Hill Farm 

Thursday 14th July Y2 Moving on Assembly 
Bastille Day – children to take part in some French activities during the day 

Friday 15th July  Lower School Fun Day and Upper School visit to Craster/Embleton Beach    Reports go out to all parents 

Monday 18th July Y6 Leavers’ Meal – 4:15 until 5:45 

Tuesday 19th July Y6 Dress Rehearsal to the Upper School and some parents – afternoon.         Y6 Performance - evening 

Wednesday 20th July Y6 Leavers’ Assembly for Y6 and their parents 9 a.m. 

Thursday 21st July Last day of term 

 


